# CH \$165.00 326510

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FIFTH THIRD BANK		06/14/2017	BANKING CORPORATION: OHIO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gammill, Inc.	
Street Address:	1452 Gibson Street	
City:	West Plains	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	05775	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3265104	STATLER STITCHER		
Registration Number:	3389056	PRECISIONSTITCH		
Registration Number:	3721612	CREATIVESTUDIO		
Registration Number:	3929411	GAMMILL VISION		
Registration Number:	4248522	BREEZE TRACK SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	2408816	GAMMILL		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-467-8800

Email: BEHOGUE@VORYS.COM, LCSTRIGGLES@VORYS.COM

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIO
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005252-791
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/

TRADEMARK 900409909 REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0779 Total Attachments: 3
source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif
source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif
source=Executed Release of Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0780

#### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Release"), dated as of June 14, 2017 is made by **FIFTH THIRD BANK**, an Ohio banking corporation (for itself and as agent for each affiliate of Fifth Third Bancorp) (collectively, "Secured Party"), and is as follows:

WHEREAS, GAMMILL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Debtor</u>"), and Secured Party are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2011, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2011 in its records at Reel 4638, Frame 0666 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"); capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Agreement granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation: (a) all of each Debtor's right, title and interest in and to all of its now or in the future owned or existing Trademarks listed on Schedule I of the Agreement (attached hereto and made a part hereof as Schedule I); (b) all renewals of each of the Trademarks; (c) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and in the future due or payable under or with respect to any and all Trademarks, including damages and payments for past or future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (d) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements of any and all Trademarks; (e) all rights corresponding to each of the Trademarks throughout the world; (f) all rights of each Debtor as licensor or licensee under, and with respect to, trademarks, service marks, trade names, and trademark and service mark applications, including the Trademark Licenses; and (g) together in each case with the goodwill of each Debtor's business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the foregoing; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral solely as granted under the Agreement solely as granted under the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0781

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

FIFTH THIRD BANK

Donald K. Mitchell, Vice President

SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (GAMMILL, INC.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0782

## SCHEDULE I

# <sup>1</sup>TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

## **United States Federally-registered Trademarks**

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Liens
STATLER STITCHER	78-972,093	9-12-06	3,265,104	7-17-07	N/A
PRECISION STITCH	78-972,189	9-12-06	3,389,056	2-26-08	N/A
CREATIVE STUDIO	77-729,633	5-5-09	3,721,612	12-8-09	N/A
GAMMILL VISION	77-790,087	7-27-09	3,929,411	3-8-11	N/A
BREEZE TRACK SYSTEM	85-418,461	9-9-11	4,248,522	11-27-12	N/A
GAMMILL	75-897,814	1-15-00	2,408,816	11-28-00	To be terminated post-closing

# **Common-law Trade Names and Trademarks**

None

# **Trademark Licenses**

None

Trademark Security Interest

5/17/2017 27364014

**REEL: 006085 FRAME: 0783** 

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Note: Reg. No. 1728920 was removed from schedule since it is cancelled and schedule calls for "registered marks"